## City of Poulsbo

Office of Mayor Rebecca Erickson



## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

July 20, 2017

City of Poulsbo Mayor's Office 200 NE Moe Street Poulsbo, WA 98370 360.394.9880 www.cityofpoulsbo.com

## City of Poulsbo Commission Vacancies

The City of Poulsbo is accepting applications from citizens interested in volunteering for openings on its **Parks and Recreation Commission** and **Planning Commission**. Duties, meeting days and times, and an application are available at Poulsbo City Hall, 200 NE Moe St., by calling City Hall at (360) 779-3901, or by accessing <a href="https://cityofpoulsbo.com/boards-commissions/">https://cityofpoulsbo.com/boards-commissions/</a>.

If interested in serving the City please submit an application to the Poulsbo City Clerk.

###

Post: City Hall

Post Office Library Website

cc: Kitsap Sun

NK Herald

Councilmembers
Department Heads